Type 3, 3R, 4, 4X & 12
This New Product is designed with our customer’s quality, service, maintenance, and performance needs in mind.
Built with the most reliable high performance components, yet all major components have easy replacement and
serviceability built into the design.
Enviro-Therm® Air Conditioners combine all the most popular accessories and environmental needs requested by
our customers into an extremely reliable, simple, cost effective, compact and energy efficient unit.
Construction
•	 Powder coated steel cover RAL 7035 River Texture over Aluzinc coated

Cooling Capacity 95°F @ 95°F: 3400 BTU (996 Watts)
Cooling Capacity 131°F @ 131°F: 4324 BTU (1267 Watts)
Dimensions (H x W x D): 35.43 x 12.00 x 10.63
Heating Capacity: 400 W
Frequency: 50/60 Hz
Cooling Capacity 95°F @ 95°F: 2550 BTU (747 Watts)
Cooling Capacity 131°F @ 131°F: 2788 BTU (817 Watts)
Dimensions (H x W x D): 32.68 x 12.00 x 10.63
Heating Capacity: 400 W
Frequency: 50/60 Hz
Cooling Capacity 95°F @ 95°F: 1870 BTU (548 Watts)
Cooling Capacity 131°F @ 131°F: 1877 BTU (550 Watts)
Dimensions (H x W x D): 32.68 x 12.00 x 10.63
Heating Capacity: 400 W
Frequency: 50/60 Hz
SCE-AC1870B120V 120V IS19 5.60 20.00
SCE-AC1870B230V 230V IS19 2.80 10.00
SCE-AC1870B460V 460V IS19 1.40 5.00
SCE-AC1870B120VSS 120V IS20 5.60 20.00
SCE-AC1870B230VSS 230V IS20 2.80 10.00
SCE-AC1870B460VSS 460V IS20 1.40 5.00
SCE-AC3400B120V 120V IS19 9.40 30.00
SCE-AC3400B230V 230V IS19 4.70 15.00
SCE-AC3400B460V 460V IS19 2.40 7.50
SCE-AC3400B120VSS 120V IS20 9.40 30.00
SCE-AC3400B230VSS 230V IS20 4.70 15.00
SCE-AC3400B460VSS 460V IS20 2.40 7.50
SCE-AC5100B120V 120V IS19 12.80 32.00
SCE-AC5100B230V 230V IS19 6.40 16.00
SCE-AC5100B460V 460V IS19 3.20 8.00
SCE-AC5100B120VSS 120V IS20 12.80 32.00
SCE-AC5100B230VSS 230V IS20 6.40 16.00
SCE-AC5100B460VSS 460V IS20 3.20 8.00
SCE-AC2550B120V 120V IS19 7.40 20.00
SCE-AC2550B230V 230V IS19 3.70 10.00
SCE-AC2550B460V 460V IS19 1.90 5.00
SCE-AC2550B120VSS 120V IS20 7.40 20.00
SCE-AC2550B230VSS 230V IS20 3.70 10.00
SCE-AC2550B460VSS 460V IS20 1.90 5.00
Enclosure Air Temp
 131°F/55°C 122°F/50°C 95°F/35°C 68°F/20°C
C
ooling C

Cooling Capacity 95°F @ 95°F: 6800 BTU (1992 Watts)
Cooling Capacity 131°F @ 131°F: 7710 BTU (2259 Watts)
Dimensions (H x W x D): 45.28 x 15.55 x 10.63
Heating Capacity: 1000 W
Frequency: 50/60 Hz
Cooling Capacity 95°F @ 95°F: 10200 BTU (2989 Watts)
Cooling Capacity 131°F  @ 131°F: 10891 BTU (3191 Watts)
Dimensions (H x W x D): 61.02 x 18.00 x 13.98
Heating Capacity: 1500 W
Frequency: 50/60 Hz
Cooling Capacity 95°F @ 95°F: 13650 BTU (3999 Watts)
Cooling Capacity 131°F @ 131°F: 14959 BTU (4383 Watts)
Dimensions (H x W x D): 61.02 x 18.00 x 13.98
Heating Capacity: 2000 W
Frequency: 50/60 Hz
SCE-AC6800B120V 120V IS19 15.80 60.00
SCE-AC6800B230V 230V IS19 7.90 30.00
SCE-AC6800B460V3 380-415/400-460V (3~) IS19 4.00 15.00
SCE-AC6800B120VSS 120V IS20 15.80 60.00
SCE-AC6800B230VSS 230V IS20 7.90 30.00
SCE-AC6800B460V3SS 380-415/400-460V (3~) IS20 4.00 15.00
SCE-AC8500B120V 120V IS19 16.80 45.00
SCE-AC8500B230V 230V IS19 8.40 22.50
SCE-AC8500B460V 460V IS19 4.20 11.20
SCE-AC8500B120VSS 120V IS20 16.80 45.00
SCE-AC8500B230VSS 230V IS20 8.40 22.50
SCE-AC8500B460VSS 460V IS20 4.20 11.20
SCE-AC10200B230V 230V IS19 7.00 60.00
SCE-AC10200B460V3 380-415/400-460V (3~) IS19 3.50 30.00
SCE-AC10200B230VSS 230V IS20 7.00 60.00
SCE-AC10200B460V3SS 380-415/400-460V (3~) IS20 3.50 30.00
SCE-AC13650B230V 230V IS19 8.30 50.00
SCE-AC13650B460V3 460V (3~) IS19 5.60 25.00
SCE-AC13650B230VSS 230V IS20 8.30 50.00
SCE-AC13650B460V3SS 460V (3~) IS20 5.60 25.00
Type 3R & 12
  Catalog      Industry Line Startup  Cooling
 No. Height Width Depth Voltage Standard Amps Amps Hz Capacity (W/F°)
Designed for High-Efficiency and High-Performance Air-to-Air Heat Transfer

• High temp alarm preset 131°F
• High performance ball bearing fans
• Door activated switch wiring provisions provided for easy installation
• Cage clamp terminal connector
• Two-Year Warranty
Electrical
• cULus Listed
•	 CE
•	 Surge protected and EMI compliant - IEC61000 and CE requirement
Enclosure Protection
IS22 - Industry Standards -
UL Recognized Type 3R & 12
IEC 60529  IP54
SCE-HE04W120V 20.00 7.50 5.95 115V IS22 0.48 0.70 50/60 4
SCE-HE08W120V 29.50 10.00 5.95 115V IS22 0.48 0.70 50/60 8
SCE-HE18W120V 29.66 10.24 5.95 115V IS22 1.40 1.60 50/60 18
SCE-HE24W120V 47.16 10.24 5.95 115V IS22 1.80 2.20 50/60 24
FAN HEATER WITH THERMOSTAT
 Catalog No. Voltage Watt @ 60Hz
SCE-HF1251A 115 125
SCE-HF1252A 230 125
SCE-HF2001A 115 200
SCE-HF2002A 230 200
SCE-HF4001B 115 400
SCE-HF4002B 230 400
SCE-HF8001B 115 800
SCE-HF8002B 230 800
SCE-TEMNC Heater NC
SCE-TEMNO Fan NO
SCE-TEMD Heater & Fan NC & NO
THERMOSTAT
 Catalog No. Used With Contact
Saginaw Control & Engineering can customize any standard enclosure from our catalog which reduces the turnaround
time from design to delivery.
Select an enclosure from our catalog and download the drawing from our website (www.saginawcontrol.com).
Add the holes and cutouts necessary for your application and send the drawing to Saginaw Control & Engineering
(CSE@saginawcontrol.com) to do the work for you, which saves you time and money.
Customized Standard Enclosures Services:
•	 Precision cutting of all holes and cutouts
•	 Selection	of	materials	required	for	the	environment	or	specification:	carbon	steel,	galvannealed	steel,	Type	304	or
316/316L stainless steel
•	 Finish painted to the color of your choice
•	 Manufactured to meet industry standards UL and CSA, and maintain the environmental rating required for your
application, Type 1, 3R, 12, 4, or 4X
•	 Assistance from our experienced design team
•	 Manufactured to the highest quality standards
SCE-AHC15 .125 MA 15
SCE-AHC30 .250 MA 30
SCE-AHC50 .416 MA 50
SCE-FGA44 5.66 Sq. SCE-FA44
SCE-FGA66 7.16 Sq. SCE-FA66
SCE-FGA1010 11.16 Sq. SCE-FA1010
SCE-N12FGA44 5.03 Sq. SCE-N12FA44
SCE-N12FGA66 8.91 Sq. SCE-N12FA66
SCE-N12FGA1010 11.57 Sq. SCE-N12FA1010
FAN & FILTER PACKAGE
 Catalog No. Voltage CFM Cutout Size Exhaust Filter
FILTER & GRILLE PACKAGE
 Catalog No. Cutout Size Fan Kit
RAIN HOOD - UL RECOGNIZED TYPE 3R
 Catalog No. Fan Kit Exhaust Filter
ANTI-CONDENSATION HEATER
 Catalog No. Voltage Watts
SCE-FA44 115 95/115 5.66 Sq. SCE-FGA44
SCE-FA66 115 203/238 7.16 Sq. SCE-FGA66
SCE-FA1010 115 600/665 11.16 Sq. SCE-FGA1010
SCE-FA44-230 230 95/115 5.66 Sq. SCE-FGA44
SCE-FA66-230 230 203/238 7.16 Sq. SCE-FGA66
SCE-FA1010-230 230 600/665 11.16 Sq. SCE-FGA1010
SCE-N12FA44 115 26/29 5.03 Sq. SCE-N12FGA44
SCE-N12FA66 115 135/159 8.91 Sq. SCE-N12FGA66
SCE-N12FA1010 115 306/341 11.57 Sq. SCE-N12FGA1010
SCE-N12FA44-230 230 26/29 5.03 Sq. SCE-N12FGA44
SCE-N12FA66-230 230 135/159 8.91 Sq. SCE-N12FGA66
SCE-N12-FA1010-230 230 306/341 11.57 Sq. SCE-N12FGA1010
SCE-N12FA44-24VDC 24 VDC 27 5.03 Sq. SCE-N12FGA44
SCE-N12FA66-24VDC 24 VDC 82 8.91 Sq. SCE-N12FGA66
SCE-RH44 SCE-FA44 SCE-FGA44
SCE-RH66 SCE-FA66 SCE-FGA66
SCE-RH1010 SCE-FA1010 SCE-FAG1010
SCE-RH44SS SCE-FA44 SCE-FGA44